Prithvi Journal of Research and Innovation

[A Peer-Reviewed, Open Access Multidisciplinary Bilingual Journal; Indexed in NepJOL] ISSN 2705-4888 [Print]; ISSN 2705-4896 [Online]; JPPS Star-Rated Journal Volume 5; 15 December 2023; p. 139 eJournal Site: http://ejournals.pncampus.edu.np/ejournals/pjri/

List of Reviewers 2023 [Volume 5]

Dr. Lekha Nath Bhattarai, Professor

Department of Economics Prithvi Narayan Campus Tribhuvan University, Pokhara, Nepal

Dr. Vishnu Prasad Poudel, Professor

Department of Nepali Prithvi Narayan Campus Tribhuvan University, Pokhara, Nepal

Dr. Viksh Kumar K.C., Professor

Department of Statistics Prithvi Narayan Campus Tribhuvan University, Pokhara, Nepal

Dr. Hari Prasad Pathak, Professor

Faculty of Management Prithvi Narayan Campus Tribhuvan University, Pokhara, Nepal

Dr. Min Pun

Department of English Prithvi Narayan Campus Tribhuvan University, Pokhara, Nepal

Dr. Nagendra Bahadur Bhandari, Assoc. Professor

Department of English Prithvi Narayan Campus Tribhuvan University, Pokhara, Nepal

Dr. Pramod Poudel, Assistant Professor Central Department of Microbiology Tribhuvan University, Kathmandu, Nepal

Dr. Devraj Acharya, Assistant Professor Faculty of Education Bhairahawa Multiple Campus Tribhuvan University, Rupendehi, Nepal